Product Search:
Safety Recall Information

CPSC Press release 24“ and 48“ built-in appliances
CPSC Press release 30“ and 60“ built-in appliances
CPSC Press release 30“ and 60“ freestanding appliances

Important safety notice on your Liebherr refrigerator

Some of the units contain screw locking devices which can malfunction in a way that the door hinge pin can become loose. In the situation where an appliance is equipped with a door stopper device, the door may remain attached to the appliance despite the loosening door hinge pin.

However, continued use of the door can result in separation of the door from the appliance with resulting potential injury to users.

To assure that the refrigerator door cannot become loose and fall off, Liebherr will repair your unit free of charge in your home.

All Liebherr refrigerators identified above must be repaired whether or not the door hinge pin has become loose. Please refer to the description “inspection of door hinge pin” enclosed.

You should check your refrigerator immediately to see whether the door hinge pin has become loose.

If the door hinge has become loose, please stop using your Liebherr refrigerator immediately until it is repaired by our service technicans. If the door hinge pin not become loose, you may continue to use your Liebherr refrigerator until it is repaired by our service technicals.

To ensure a quick and efficient processing, please determine the model and serial number of your unit. You will find this information on the serial tag of your appliance. The location of the tag is described in detail on the attached information sheet. With the requested information please immediately contact Liebherr at the toll-free phone number below to schedule and complete this repair:

In the USA: 1-877-337-2653. Monday – Friday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. (Mountain Time)

In Canada: 1-888-543-2437. Monday – Friday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. (Eastern Time)

If you have any concerns or questions, don’t hesitate to contact our toll-free hotline number.

We apologize for the inconvenience caused by this issue.